# TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING September 10, 2018

## Salute to Flag

# **Open Public Meetings Act:**

This meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act: P: 1975, Chapter 231, noting that notice of all regularly scheduled meetings has been published in the *Star Gazette* and/or the *Express Times* as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office.

#### **Roll Call**

#### **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

Resolution 2018- 119 Authorizing an Executive Session for the Purpose of:

A. Potential Litigation

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT**

## **DEPARTMENT REPORTS**

#### **ORDINANCE**

## **Public Hearing/ Adoption**

2018-07- Acquisition of DPW Equipment-Sickle Bar Mower Roll Call

#### Introduction

2018-08 An Ordinance of the Township of Knowlton Amending Chapter 11 Article 53 of the Code of the Township of Knowlton Pursuant to A Settlement Agreement Between the Fair Share Housing Center and the Township of Knowlton Dated December 5, 2016 as approved by the Superior Court of New Jersey, Warren County Law Division on May 19, 2017 **AIF** 

#### Introduction

2018-09 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 11, Article 35.1 the Cod of the Township of Knowlton to Establish a Moratorium Prohibiting the Cultivation, Processing, or Dispensing of Marijuana within the Township **AIF** 

#### **RESOLUTIONS**

**2018-120**- Resolution Requesting an Examination of the Traffic Problems on Decatur Street and Support for a Solution Such As Closure of One End of Decatur **AIF** 

**2018-121**- Request to the NJDOT for Public Hearing and Presentation on the Proposed Rockwall through the Delaware Water Gap **AIF** 

2018-122- Award Contract-Survey of Block 66 Lot 1 Mazza Farms- Roll Call

**2018-123**- Resolution approving settlement agreement and general release between the Township of Knowlton et. al. and the Estate of Patton et. al. **Roll Call** 

**2018-124**- Resolution Approving the Issuance of a Raffle License to North Warren Lions Club to Conduct a 50/50 on November 3, 2018 **AIF** 

2018-125- Resolution Approving Payment of Vouchers- Roll Call

## **OLD BUSINESS**

622 Route 94- letter to contractors Letter of Support for Delaware Watershed Conservation Fund Grant

## **NEW BUSINESS**

## **CORRESPONDENCE**

Results of Energy Aggregation Auction Townwide Cleanup-October 20 Board of Adjustment Resignation Meeting with JCP&L Vice President John Anderson

# **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

August 13, 2018 Executive Session Minutes **AIF**August 13, 2018 Public Session Meeting Minutes **AIF**August 23, 2018 Executive Session Minutes **AIF**August 23, 2018 Public Session Meeting Minutes **AIF** 

# **PUBLIC COMMENT**

## **ADJOURNMENT**